No. 159, A.]

[Published March 22, 1905.

## CHAPTER 29.

AN ACT authorizing the printing of the report of the state tuberculosis commission and the payment of the expenses of said commission incurred in compliance with joint resolution No. 12, laws of 1903.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Printing and distribution of report of commission. Section 1. The commissioners of public printing are hereby authorized to print two thousand copies of the report of the state tuberculosis commission submitted to the governor in compliance with joint resolution number 12, passed by the legislature of 1903, five hundred copies of which shall be bound in cloth. This report shall be distributed by the state board of health and the superintendent of public property is hereby authorized to furnish postage, etc., for such distribution.

Appropriation for expenses of commission. Section 2. There is hereby appropriated from the moneys in the general treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one thousand fifty dollars (\$1,050) or so much thereof as is necessary to meet the expenses of said tuberculosis commission, in the investigation which they have carried on in compliance with joint resolution No. 12, as passed by the legislature of 1903, in accordance with which their appointment was made. Such payments are to be made for expenses incurred upon the presentation of duly audited vouchers certified to in the usual manner for state accounts.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 21, 1905.